1
TM
File Number 6015.1
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 321-724-7143 | Intersil and Design is a trademark of Intersil Americas Inc. | Copyright © Intersil Americas Inc. 2001
ISL83239E
±15kV ESD Protected, 10nA Supply-
Current, +3V to +5.5V, 250kbps, RS-232

- PDA Data Cradles and Cables
- Cellular/Mobile Phones, Data Cables
Ordering Information
PART NO.
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE PKG. NO.
ISL83239EIA -40 to 85 28 Ld SSOP M28.209
ISL83239EIA-T -40 to 85 Tape and Reel M28.209
ISL83239EIV -40 to 85 28 Ld TSSOP M28.173
ISL83239EIV-T -40 to 85 Tape and Reel M28.173
TABLE 1.  SUMMARY OF FEATURES
PART
NUMBER
NO. OF
Tx.
NO. OF
Rx.
NO. OF
MONITOR Rx.
(ROUTB)
DATA
RATE
(kbps)
Rx. ENABLE
FUNCTION?
READY
OUTPUT?
MANUAL
POWER-
DOWN?
AUTOMATIC
POWERDOWN
FUNCTION?
ISL83239E 5 3 1 250 NO NO YES NO
Data Sheet September 2001
2
Pinout
ISL83239E (SSOP, TSSOP)